
SUBJECT TO REVISION

ESSEX  COUNTY  REAL  PROPERTY  TAX  SERVICE

$9,542,510
February 10, 2012 11:39 AM

CHESTERFIELD 217,970,443 100.00% 217,970,443 3.237836% $308,970.85 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

CROWN POINT 133,884,993 100.00% 133,884,993 1.988791% $189,780.59 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

ELIZABETHTOWN 152,038,610 100.00% 152,038,610 2.258454% $215,513.16 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

ESSEX 125,419,080 100.00% 125,419,080 1.564809% $149,322.03 $1.190585 $119.06 $238.12

JAY 250,884,009 100.00% 250,884,009 3.726750% $355,625.49 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

KEENE 525,747,558 100.00% 525,747,558 7.809703% $745,241.72 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

LEWIS 97,039,654 100.00% 97,039,654 1.441473% $137,552.71 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

MINERVA 304,357,028 100.00% 304,357,028 3.970073% $378,844.62 $1.244738 $124.47 $248.95

MORIAH 209,520,130 100.00% 209,520,130 3.112311% $296,992.62 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

NEWCOMB 368,140,811 100.00% 368,140,811 5.468538% $521,835.79 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

NORTH ELBA 2,114,939,983 100.00% 2,114,939,983 31.416321% $2,997,905.54 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

NORTH HUDSON 141,232,961 100.00% 141,232,961 2.097941% $200,196.26 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

SAINT ARMAND 154,222,337 100.00% 154,222,337 2.290892% $218,608.57 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

SCHROON 654,474,863 100.00% 654,474,863 9.721880% $927,711.35 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

TICONDEROGA 541,354,673 100.00% 541,354,673 8.041539% $767,364.65 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

WESTPORT 227,052,830 100.00% 227,052,830 3.372750% $321,845.04 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

WILLSBORO 311,681,895 100.00% 311,681,895 3.819321% $364,459.12 $1.169330 $116.93 $233.87

WILMINGTON 202,016,734 100.00% 202,016,734 3.000852% $286,356.63 $1.417490 $141.75 $283.50

  AVERAGE =   AVERAGE =
$138.15 $276.30

GRAND TOTALS 6,731,978,592 98%N/A6,731,978,592

FISCAL 2012 TAX LEVY:

FISCAL 2012 TAX RATES
FOR COUNTY PURPOSES

TOWN % SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

$ SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE

EQUALIZATION 
RATE

EQUALIZED 
ASSESSED VALUE

A
P
P
O

$9,384,127 $1.393963

TAX IMPACT ANALYSIS

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $100,000

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $200,000

TAX RATE PER 
THOUSAND TAXABLE 

VALUE



SUBJECT TO REVISION

ESSEX  COUNTY  REAL  PROPERTY  TAX  SERVICE

$6,733,933
February 10, 2012 11:39 AM

CHESTERFIELD 217,970,443 100.00% 217,970,443 3.237836% $218,033.72 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

CROWN POINT 133,884,993 100.00% 133,884,993 1.988791% $133,923.86 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

ELIZABETHTOWN 152,038,610 100.00% 152,038,610 2.258454% $152,082.75 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

ESSEX 125,419,080 100.00% 125,419,080 1.863034% $125,455.49 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

JAY 250,884,009 100.00% 250,884,009 3.726750% $250,956.84 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

KEENE 525,747,558 100.00% 525,747,558 7.809703% $525,900.19 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

LEWIS 97,039,654 100.00% 97,039,654 1.441473% $97,067.83 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

MINERVA 304,357,028 100.00% 304,357,028 4.521064% $304,445.39 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

MORIAH 209,520,130 100.00% 209,520,130 3.112311% $209,580.96 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

NEWCOMB 368,140,811 100.00% 368,140,811 5.468538% $368,247.69 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

NORTH ELBA 2,114,939,983 100.00% 2,114,939,983 31.416321% $2,115,553.99 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

NORTH HUDSON 141,232,961 100.00% 141,232,961 2.097941% $141,273.96 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

SAINT ARMAND 154,222,337 100.00% 154,222,337 2.290892% $154,267.11 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

SCHROON 654,474,863 100.00% 654,474,863 9.721880% $654,664.87 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

TICONDEROGA 541,354,673 100.00% 541,354,673 8.041539% $541,511.84 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

WESTPORT 227,052,830 100.00% 227,052,830 3.372750% $227,118.75 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

WILLSBORO 311,681,895 100.00% 311,681,895 4.629871% $311,772.38 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

WILMINGTON 202,016,734 100.00% 202,016,734 3.000852% $202,075.38 $1.000290 $100.03 $200.06

  AVERAGE =   AVERAGE =
$100.03 $200.06

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $100,000

TAX ON HOME 
WORTH $200,000

GRAND TOTALS 6,731,978,592 N/A 6,731,978,592 100% $6,733,933 $1.000290

EQUALIZED 
ASSESSED VALUE

% SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

$ SHARE OF COUNTY 
TAX

TAX RATE PER 
THOUSAND TAXABLE 

VALUE
TOWN 

A
P
P
O

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE

EQUALIZATION 
RATE

TAX IMPACT ANALYSIS

FISCAL 2012 TAX RATES
FOR NYS MEDICAID PURPOSES

FISCAL 2012 TAX LEVY:



COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

152000 CHESTERFIELD 218,049,372 217,970,443 100.00% 218,049,372 308,970.85 0.00 308,970.85 N/A 1.41749

152200 CROWN POINT 133,923,518 133,884,993 100.00% 133,923,518 189,780.59 0.00 189,780.59 " 1.41749

152400 ELIZABETHTOWN 152,061,547 152,038,610 100.00% 152,061,547 215,513.16 0.00 215,513.16 " 1.41749

152600 ESSEX 125,424,080 125,419,080 100.00% 125,424,080 149,322.03 28,458.22 177,780.25 Sales Tax 1.190585

152800 JAY 250,903,164 250,884,009 100.00% 250,903,164 355,625.49 0.00 355,625.49 " 1.41749

153000 KEENE 525,763,658 525,747,558 100.00% 525,763,658 745,241.72 0.00 745,241.72 " 1.41749

153200 LEWIS 97,039,654 97,039,654 100.00% 97,039,654 137,552.71 0.00 137,552.71 " 1.41749

153400 MINERVA 304,357,028 304,357,028 100.00% 304,357,028 378,844.62 52,578.32 431,422.94 Sales Tax 1.244738

153600 MORIAH 209,552,655 209,520,130 100.00% 209,552,655 296,992.62 0.00 296,992.62 " 1.41749

153800 NEWCOMB 368,150,311 368,140,811 100.00% 368,150,311 521,835.79 0.00 521,835.79 " 1.41749

154000 NORTH ELBA 2,114,959,283 2,114,939,983 100.00% 2,114,959,283 2,997,905.54 0.00 2,997,905.54 " 1.41749

154200 NORTH HUDSON 141,242,961 141,232,961 100.00% 141,242,961 200,196.26 0.00 200,196.26 " 1.41749

154400 SAINT ARMAND 154,223,837 154,222,337 100.00% 154,223,837 218,608.57 0.00 218,608.57 " 1.41749

TOTAL (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

NEW YORK STATE

Albany, NY 12227

See instructions on the back of this form.

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION 
PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW

ESSEX

RP-6094-a (1/95)

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2012, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2011

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

ASSESSED VALUE 
USED FOR 

APPORTIONMENT
CITY OR TOWN

(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report
constitutes a true statement of fact:

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED 
BY THE STATE 

BOARD

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
WA Harriman Campus

TAX 
RATE

EXPLANATION OF 
ADJUSTMENTS

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

(NOT APPLICABLE)

for apportionment in column 2:

and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPTS

(SEE PAGE 2)



COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

154600 SCHROON 654,479,613 654,474,863 100.00% 654,479,613 927,711.35 0.00 927,711.35 N/A 1.41749

154800 TICONDEROGA 541,371,433 541,354,673 100.00% 541,371,433 767,364.65 0.00 767,364.65 " 1.41749

155000 WESTPORT 227,053,530 227,052,830 100.00% 227,053,530 321,845.04 0.00 321,845.04 " 1.41749

155200 WILLSBORO 311,691,895 311,681,895 100.00% 311,691,895 364,459.12 77,346.74 441,805.86 Sales Tax 1.16933

155400 WILMINGTON 202,018,234 202,016,734 100.00% 202,018,234 286,356.63 0.00 286,356.63 " 1.41749

TOTAL 6,732,265,773 6,731,978,592 N/A 6,732,265,773 9,384,126.74 158,383.28 9,542,510.02 N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES
NEW YORK STATE

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED 
BY THE STATE 

BOARD

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

ESSEX

RP-6094-a (1/95) STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION 

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report

TAX 
RATECITY OR TOWN EXPLANATION OF 

ADJUSTMENTS

ASSESSED VALUE 
USED FOR 

APPORTIONMENT

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPS constitutes a true statement of fact:
exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used
for apportionment in column 2:

(518) 873-3390

Charli B. Lewis

Asst. Director, Real Property Tax Services(NOT APPLICABLE)

12/20/2011

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2012, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2011 16 Sheridan Avenue
Albany, NY 12210-2714

See instructions on the back of this form.



COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

152000 CHESTERFIELD 218,049,372 217,970,443 100.00% 218,049,372 218,033.72 0.00 218,033.72 N/A 1.00029

152200 CROWN POINT 133,923,518 133,884,993 100.00% 133,923,518 133,923.86 0.00 133,923.86 " 1.00029

152400 ELIZABETHTOWN 152,061,547 152,038,610 100.00% 152,061,547 152,082.75 0.00 152,082.75 " 1.00029

152600 ESSEX 125,424,080 125,419,080 100.00% 125,424,080 125,455.49 0.00 125,455.49 " 1.00029

152800 JAY 250,903,164 250,884,009 100.00% 250,903,164 250,956.84 0.00 250,956.84 " 1.00029

153000 KEENE 525,763,658 525,747,558 100.00% 525,763,658 525,900.19 0.00 525,900.19 " 1.00029

153200 LEWIS 97,039,654 97,039,654 100.00% 97,039,654 97,067.83 0.00 97,067.83 " 1.00029

153400 MINERVA 304,357,028 304,357,028 100.00% 304,357,028 304,445.39 0.00 304,445.39 " 1.00029

153600 MORIAH 209,552,655 209,520,130 100.00% 209,552,655 209,580.96 0.00 209,580.96 " 1.00029

153800 NEWCOMB 368,150,311 368,140,811 100.00% 368,150,311 368,247.69 0.00 368,247.69 " 1.00029

154000 NORTH ELBA 2,114,959,283 2,114,939,983 100.00% 2,114,959,283 2,115,553.99 0.00 2,115,553.99 " 1.00029

154200 NORTH HUDSON 141,242,961 141,232,961 100.00% 141,242,961 141,273.96 0.00 141,273.96 " 1.00029

154400 SAINT ARMAND 154,223,837 154,222,337 100.00% 154,223,837 154,267.11 0.00 154,267.11 " 1.00029

TOTAL (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) (See Page 2) N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

RP-6094-a (1/95) STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION NEW YORK STATE
PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2012, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2011 WA Harriman Campus
Albany, NY 12227

ESSEX

See instructions on the back of this form.

CITY OR TOWN
ASSESSED VALUE 

USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

EXPLANATION OF 
ADJUSTMENTS

TAX 
RATE

(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED 
BY THE STATE 

BOARD

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPTS constitutes a true statement of fact:
exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used
for apportionment in column 2:

(NOT APPLICABLE) (SEE PAGE 2)

RP-6094-a (1/95) STATEMENT OF COUNTY EQUALIZATION NEW YORK STATE
PURSUANT TO TITLE 2 OF ARTICLE 8 OF THE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW OFFICE OF REAL PROPERTY SERVICES



COUNTY:

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

ORPS USE
------

Municipal
Code

154600 SCHROON 141,232,961 141,274 100.00% 141,232,961 654,664.87 0.00 654,664.87 N/A 1.00029

154800 TICONDEROGA 154,222,337 154,267 100.00% 154,222,337 541,511.84 0.00 541,511.84 " 1.00029

155000 WESTPORT 654,474,863 654,665 100.00% 654,474,863 227,118.75 0.00 227,118.75 " 1.00029

155200 WILLSBORO 541,354,673 541,512 100.00% 541,354,673 311,772.38 0.00 311,772.38 " 1.00029

155400 WILMINGTON 227,052,830 227,119 100.00% 227,052,830 202,075.38 0.00 202,075.38 " 1.00029

TOTAL 6,513,988,732 4,797,116,434 N/A 6,513,988,732 6,733,933.00 0.00 6,733,933.00 N/A N/A

SIGNATURE:

NAME (please print):

TITLE:

DATE

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

For the Calendar Year Beginning January 1, 2012, Based on Assessment Rolls Completed, Verified, and Filed in 2011 16 Sheridan Avenue
Albany, NY 12210-2714

ESSEX

See instructions on the back of this form.

CITY OR TOWN
ASSESSED VALUE 

USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

TAXABLE ASSESSED 
VALUE UPON WHICH 

THE TAX IS 
ACTUALLY LEVIED

COUNTY 
EQUALIZATION 

RATE CERTIFIED 
BY THE STATE 

BOARD

FULL VALUATION OF 
TAXABLE REAL 

PROPERTY USED FOR 
APPORTIONMENT

COUNTY 
GENERAL TAX 

LEVY

NET AMOUNT OF 
CREDITS & 

ADJUSTMENT (+ 
OR -)

NET COUNTY TAX 
LEVY (after credits 

& adjustments)

EXPLANATION OF 
ADJUSTMENTS

TAX 
RATE

(10) In addition to the partial exemptions for veterans (RPTL §458), clergy (RPTL §460)  (11) I hereby certify that the information contained in this report
and volunteer firefighters associations (RPTL §464),  list by law section or by ORPS constitutes a true statement of fact:
exemption code any other exemptions which are included in the assessed value used
for apportionment in column 2:

12/20/2010

(518) 873-3390

Charli B. Lewis

(NOT APPLICABLE) Asst. Director, Real Property Tax Services



ESSEX COUNTY
APPORTIONMENT OF COUNTY TAXES

ESSEX COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE
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ESSEX COUNTY
APPORTIONMENT OF COUNTY TAXES
ESSEX COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE
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